recycling

 Loans &
receivables CI

 Loans &
receivables
Customers

 Financial
assets at

amortised cost  Trading assets

 Other financial
assets at fair

value through
profit or loss

Financial Assets

Cash,Central banks, Public
treasury, Postal cheque

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Assets available for sale - - - - - - - - - - - -

Loans & receivables CI 23 994 - - - - - - -  23 994   - -  23 994

Loans & receivables Customers  15 590 463   - - - - - - - -  15 590 463   -  15 590 463

Assets held to maturity  -   - - - - - - - - - - -

Closing balance according to
IAS 39

15 614 457 - - - -  -   - -  23 994   15 590 463   -  15 614 457

Remeasurements according
to IFRS 9

- - - - -  243 463   - -  19 286   6 092 343   - 6 355 091

Opening balance according
to IFRS 9

- - - - -  243 463   - -  43 280   21 682 805   - 21 969 548

  (thousand MAD)

Off-balance sheet impairment : IFRS 9 Impairment breakdown by buckets
01/01/2018

Bucket 1 Bucket 2 Bucket 3

Total  417 075   296 450   106 339

  (thousand MAD)

Off-balance sheet impairment
12/31/2017

Remeasurements
according to IFRS 9

01/01/2018

IAS 39
Impairment amount(*)

IFRS 9
Impairment Amount

Impairment carrying amount  114 427   705 437   819 865

  (thousand MAD)

IAS 39 Impairment of financial assets breakdown(*)
12/31/2017

Collective impairment Individual Impairment

IAS 39 impairment Carrying amount  2 284 492   13 329 965

  (thousand MAD)

Financial assets : IFRS 9 Impairment breakdown by buckets
01/01/2018

Total
Bucket 1 Bucket 2 Bucket 3

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 193 684   49 779   -   243 463

Loans & receivables CI -   -   -  -

Loans & receivables Customers - - -  -

Debt Securities 193 684   49 779   -   243 463

Financial assets at amortised cost 2 006 763   6 099 111   13 620 210   21 726 085

Loans & receivables CI 19 286   -   23 994   43 280

Loans & receivables Customers 1 987 477   6 099 111   13 596 217   21 682 805

Debt Securities - - -  -

Total 2 200 448   6 148 890   13 620 210   21 969 548

(*)  including other restatement not related to IFRS 9 on opening balance sheet

ASSETS 03/31/2018 12/31/2017

Cash and balances with central banks, the treasury and post office accounts 11 817 441 9 142 735
Loans and advances to credit institutions and similar establishments 31 396 706 35 621 804
  . Sight 5 073 504 6 724 299
  . Term 26 323 202 28 897 505
Loans and advances to customers 181 171 874 179 237 875
  . Short-term loans and consumer loans 44 110 755 46 406 692
  . Equipment loans 67 222 800 62 898 671
  . Mortgage loans 60 920 611 59 194 993
  . Other loans 8 917 708 10 737 519